

S.C. No. 112 of 2025
G.R. 2867 OF 2024
State -Vs- Dilip Ghosh J/C.

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, JO Code : (WB00917)

Order No. 04, Dt. 03-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person, appointment of Ld. P.P., and for framing of charge.

The accused person is produced from J/C.

Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur , Ld. P.P. has yet been appointed till today to conduct this case on behalf of the State, the Ld. P.P. takes no step.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon S.D. Court has passed a resolution on 02-06-2025 for not to pass any adverse order till 09-06-2025.

Fix 20-06-2025 for production of the accused person, and for framing of charge.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,